P.01

Nixon & Vanderhye PC.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

11TH FLOOR 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD ARLINGTON, VA 22203-1808

TELEPHONE: (703) 816-4000 FACSIMILE: (703) 816-4100 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: (703) 816-4091

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET PLEASE DELIVER IMMEDIATELY!!!!

Our Ref.:	4984-4						
Your Ref.:	Appln No. 10/506,903	Date:	October 25, 2006				
-	Office of Initial Patent	Examination	n's Filing Receipt				
To:	Corrections						
Firm: USPTO							
Facsimile No.:	Facsimile No.: (703) 305-9822						
From:	В.	J. Sadoff					

Number of Pages (including cover sheet): 7 (IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OR ENCOUNTER DIFFICULTIES IN TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY AT (703-816-4000).

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper and any noted attachments are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2006.

The attached Request for Correction of Filing Receipt and attachments were filed on 6/14/2005. To date, the undersigned has not received the Corrected Filing Receipt from the Patent Office. Please advise the undersigned as to when the Corrected Filing Receipt with the requested correction will be issued or if anything further is required in this regard.

		IN THE UNITED STATES	PATENT AND TRADEMARK	OFFICE
in re Pater	nt App	lication of		
SVANBO	RG, C	et al.	Atty. Ref.:	4984-4
Serial No. 10/506,903		10/506,903	Group:	1653
Filed:	September 7, 2004		Examiner:	ROOKE, Agnes Beata
For: E	BIOLO	GICALLY ACTIVE COMPLEX		

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this faceimile transmission contain information belonging to Nixon & Vanderhye, which is confidential and/or legally privileged. This information is only intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. IF YOU ARE NOT THE NAMED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR TAKING OF THIS INFORMATION FOR ANY USE WHATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately contact us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us.

Fax: 703-816-4100 NIXON & VANDERHYE PC NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Fax: 703-816-4100 Oct 25 2006 15:51

P.02

Transmit Conf,Repor

P.1

Jun 14 2005 14:40

Fax/Phone Number	Mode	Start	Time	Page	Result	Note
7037469195	NORMAL	14,14:40	1'287	5	* 0 K	

Nixon & Vandertive EC ATTRANE'S AT LAW

BTH FLOOR 1100 NULLILI (IT FRE ROAD ARLINGTON. VIRGINIA 72201-4714

TULEPHONE: (703) 810-4111) PACSDALL 1: (703) 816-4100 WRITER'S DIRECT MAL NUMBER (703) 816-4091

FACSIMILE CUVER SHEET PLEASE DELIVER IMMEDIATELY!!!!

Dot .

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ł

A. C. L.

5

	49
Your Ref.:	Appln No. 10/506,903 Date: June 11, 2005
To:	Office of Initial Patent Examination's Filing Receipt
Firm:	Corrections
Facsimile No.:	USPTO
	Facsimile No.: (703) 746-9195
From:	B. J. Sadulf

Number of Pages (including cover sheet): IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OR ENCOUNTER DIFFICULTIES IN TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CONTAC') UN IMMEDIATELY AT (703-816-4000).

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

A 404 40

I hereby certify that this paper and any noted attachments are being lacalmile transmitted to the Palent and Irademark Office on June 14, 2005.

-ひ 7 6. J Sedon

ATTACHMENT/S: Request for Correction of Filing Receipt; marked-up copy of Filing Receipt dated 1/11/2005; copy of Declaration filed 12/0/2004

n re Patent Application of		
MANBORG, C. et at	Atty. Rol.:	2491-19
crini Nn 10/508,903	310uy:	1611
iled: September 7, 2004	Examiner	Unknowr

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

the second sampling one records it for a substantial contrain information in beinging to Nation & Venderityt, which is not false station legally The scherington is only mended for the use of the besiched in milly milled above. In YOU ARE NOT THE NAMED DECIDENT, YOU INTERATION ON TAKING OF THE NAMED DECIDENT, YOU ATC I'B TYDA IS STREETLY PROVEBITED, If you have reactived Das facebails in more, please instructionary company of by telephone, in annanys for WH P a ariginal data south to us



Nixon & Vanderhve PC.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

8TH FLOOR 1100 NORTH GLEBE ROAD "LINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201-4714

BEST AVAILABLE

TELEPHONE: (703) 816-4000 FACSIMILE: (703) 816-4100 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: (703) 816-4091

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET PLEASE DELIVER IMMEDIATELY!!!!

Our Ref.: 2491-49 Your Ref.: Appln No. 10/506,903 Date: June 14, 2005 Office of Initial Patent Examination's Filing Receipt To: Corrections Firm: USPTO Facsimile No .: Facsimile No.: (703) 746-9195 From: B. J. Sadoff

Number of Pages (including cover sheet): (IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OR ENCOUNTER DIFFICULTIES IN TRANSMISSION. PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY AT (703-816-4000).

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper and any noted attachments are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2005.

J. Sadoff

ATTACHMENT/S: Request for Correction of Filing Receipt; marked-up copy of Filing Receipt dated 1/11/2005; copy of Declaration filed 12/8/2004

· _ ·	IN THE UNITED STATES PATEN		
in re Patent	Application of		
SVANBORG, C. et al.		Any. Ref.:	2491-49
Serial No. 10/506,903		Group:	1614
Filed: September 7, 2004		Examiner:	Unknown

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information belonging to Nixon & Vanderhye, which is confidential and/or legally privileged. This information is only intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. IF YOU ARE NOT THE NAMED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR TAKING OF THIS INFORMATION FOR ANY USE IATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately contact us by telephone to arrange for m of the original documents to us. 964074 NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Fax:70



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of SVANBORG, C. et al. Serial No. 10/506,903 Filed: September 7, 2004

Atty. Ref.: 2491-49 TC/A.U.: 1614 Examiner: Unassigned

For: BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE COMPLEX

* * * * * * * *

Office of Initial Patent Examination's Filing Receipt Corrections Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 June 14, 2005

<u>VIA FACSIMILE</u> (703) 746-9195

Sir:

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF FILING RECEIPT

The Office is requested to provide a Corrected Filing Receipt which indicates under Power of Attomey "The patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 23117" as opposed to "B. J. Sadoff - 36663". Attached is a copy of the Declaration filed December 8, 2004, which indicates the noted Customer Number along with a markedup copy of the Filing Receipt mailed January 11, 2005, wherein the changes are shown in hand-written text. The Office is requested to advise the undersigned if anything further is required in this regard.

white the second s

. . . .

in a second and the second second

-

- The second

NIXON & VANDERHYE PC SVANDUHG, C. et al. Serial No. 10/506,903



Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By:

B. J. Sadoff Reg. No. 36,663

BJS:pp 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor Arlington, VA 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

and a provide the state

and the start of

- Handle - Brand - Barry

and the second second

and a logar limber

Winds & Japan

121 1947-	א אאחשבאאיב	PC Fa	ax:703-816-	4100 Oct 2	5 2006 1	5:52	P. 06 Pa	ge 1 of 2
	UNITED STA	<u>ates Pati</u>	ent and Tra	Demark Office	United State Address COMMI PO Arr	ه، الارتية شروية (ATENTS	
APPLN	O. FILING OR 371 (c) DATE	ARTUNIT	FIL FEE REC'D	ATTY.DOCKET N		DRAWINGS	TOT CLMS	IND CLMS
10/506,	903 12/08/2004	1614	1050	2491-49		13	15	1
1100 N (8TH FLC	VANDERHYE, P GLEBE ROAD OOR TON, VA 22201-47	-						

Date Mailed: 01/11/2005

Receipt is acknowledged of this regular Patent Application. It will be considered in its order and you will be notified as to the results of the examination. Be sure to provide the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquining about this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please write to the Office of Initial Patent Examination's Filing Receipt Corrections, facsimile number 703-746-9195. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections (if appropriate).

Applicant(s)

REST AVAILABLE COPY

Catharina Svanborg, Lund, SWEDEN: Malin Wilhelmina Svensson, Lund, SWEDEN;

Power of Attorney: The patent practitioners associated with austoner 8 J Sadoff-36663-Number = 3117

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant This application is a 371 of PCT/IB03/01293 03/07/2003

Foreign Applications

UNITED KINGDOM 0205347.8 03/07/2002

Projected Publication Date: 04/21/2005

Non-Publication Request No

Early Publication Request: No

Title

and the

11 M. 12

s,

Gomestic Nor RULE 53 (37 C.F.R. 1.63) INVENTORS DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if ply oral names is listed below) or an original, first and joint (placetabe bex (ess)): is attached hereto was filed as PCT International application No. PCT/R0301293 on O' March 2 di (if applicable to LI.S. or PCT application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 75 September 7, 2004 di (if applicable to LI.S. or PCT application was not not be to be frace in information known to me to be interedy claim foreign phority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 1190(35) of any United States provisional application in the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 1190(3) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number 2020347.8 Cauntry 2020347.8 Cauntry C	2 P.07
GUBP/257/USW	
RULE SG (37 C.F.R. 1.63) INVENTORS DECLARATION FOR PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below or original, first and joint inventor (if plural name ther which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE COMPLEX prediction of which (check applicable box(es)): is attached hereto was filed an as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was filed an as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was filed an as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was filed an as U.S. Application Serial No. reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the data endment returned to above. I acknowledge the data to the Patent Office all information known to me to b informity is claimed or, 110, 111, 111, 111, 111, 111, 111, 11	on & Vanderhye P.C. (10/99)
INVENTORS DECLARATION FOR PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below noriginal, first and sole inventor (if pluy one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if pluy and name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if pluy and name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if pluy and name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if pluy and name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if pluy and for a splication of which (check application box(es)): is attached hereto was fied an au U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was fied as PCT International application No. PCT/IB03/01293 on Of March 2 (if application to U.S. or PCT application) was armended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification. Including the clair mether there to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent Crifes al Information known me to b need in 37 C.F.R. 1.58. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 118/285 of any foreign application for patent or inventor's cardingate having a filing date ch priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application(s) listed below. Application Number Country 0205347.8 GB or U.S./PCT Application(s): Day/MonthY'ear Filed areby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/355 of all prior United States and PCT international applications listed and user statements were made with the knowledge for the within false statements and the likes son rule; and hurther that these statements were made with the knowledge frame within false statements and the likes son rule; and hurther that these statements were made with the knowledge frame within false statements and the likes son rule; and hurther that these statements were made with the knowledge frame within flase state	n-Assigned/Foreign) Page 1
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below in original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural name ter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the inventor entitled: BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE COMPLEX pecification of which (check applicable box(es)): is attached hereto was filed an as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was filed as PCT International application No. PCT/IB03/01293 on 07 March 2 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above idantified specification, including the dair endmant reterred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent Cfifee all information known for me to to end in 37 C.F. 1.55. I hereby claim foreing application (spicetare) to review and have also identified below any foreign application (spicetare) to any foreign application (spicetare) and priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application(s): Application Number Country 0205347.8 GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all prior United States and PCT international applications listed a or U.S/PCT Application(s): DayMonth/Year Filed 07 March 2003 arcby declarse that di extements were made with the knowledge are true and that all sistements and the like so or piscommer, or both. under States not be directed) and the outmany of the statements and the like so or or u.S/PCT Application(s): DayMonth/Year Filed 07 March 2003 arcby declarse that all contents and the like so or hereby dation or any patent issued thereon. And on behalf of the owner(s) hereof, interest applications to the directed and the atternest and the like so and piscommer, or both. under States interest were made with the knowledge are true and that all sistements and the like so or piscommer,	COPY
a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below or original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural name ter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the inventor entitled: BIOCOCIALLY ACTIVE COMPLEX is attached hereto was filed on as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was filed as PCT International application No. PCT/B0301293 on 07 March 2 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 was had as PCT International application by be detected by a disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be adment referred to above. I acknowledge the dury to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to to inde in 37 C.F.R. 1.56. I hereby claim foreign profing benefits under 35 U.S.C. 1190265 af any foreign application (s) below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's conflicate having a filing date ch priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application(s) listed below. Application Number Country 0205347.8 CB ereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Date/Month/Year Filed ore U.S./PCT Application(s): DayMonth/Year Filed areby deliare that these statements were made with the knowledge are true and that all originants made on inform true; and huther that these statements were made with the knowledge are true and that all originants made on inform true; and huther that these statements were made with the knowledge are true and that all originants made on inform true; and huther that these statements were made with the knowledge are true and that all originants in the like so to the statement and the origin statements in the sole of the true of the at all originants in the like so to thores of the statements and the like son tho	CUPI
Anginal, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural name or which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: prodification of which (check applicable box(es)): is attached hereto is attached hereto as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was filed as PCT International application No. PCT/B03/01293 on 07 March 2 (ff application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the clair information horus to rest to bred in 37 C, F.R. 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/385 of any foreign application(s) to below and have also identified below my foreign application for patient or inventor's conflicate having a filing date the provisional application; Application Number Country 0205347.8 GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Date/Month/Year Filed or U.S./PCT Application(s): Day/Month/Year Filed or U.S./PCT Application(s): Day/Month/Year Filed or U.S./PCT Applications are to be directed) and the athoneys apoint Nixon & Vanderfly to a directed be athoreys apoint Nixon & Vanderfly to a directed be athoreys apoint Nixon & Vanderfly to a directed be athoreys apoint Nixon & Vanderfly to a directed be athoreys apoint Nixon & Vanderfly to a dir	
BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE COMPLEX pacification of which (check applicable box(es)): is attached hereto was filed on was filed as PCT International application No. PCT/B03/01293 Of March 2 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identificed specification, including the dair of marked below and below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's conflicate having a filing date to provise or any foreign application (s); Application Number Quotient Country	
is attached hereto was filed on as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on I4 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on I4 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on I4 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on I4 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on I4 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on I4 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) to me to Ind in 37 C.F.R, 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/085 of any foreign application for patent or inventor's conflicate having a filing date ch priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application:	
was filed on as U.S. Application Serial No. To be assigned was filed as PCT International application No. PCT/R030/1293 on 07 March 2 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the dair information the reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the dair indment referend to above. I akrowidege the dury to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be the in 37 C.F.R. 1.58. I hereby claim foreign pipication for patent or inventor's cardificate having a filing date of this application (s); Application(s): Application(s): Application Number Country Q205347.8 GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all prior United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Day/Month/Year Filed or U.S./PCT Application(s): Day/Month/Year Filed or U.S./PCT Applications are do before the file to the united States care and that all obtiments made on information and the files of the united States fore and that all obtiments and the like son picty doclars that all extemants made before the different that these statements were made with the knowledge are that all obtiments and the like son picty doclars that all extemants made b	
was fied as PCT International application No. PCT/B03/01293 on 07 March 2 (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification. Including the dair indment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be din 37 C.F.R. 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/35 of any foreign application of patient or inventor's certificate having a filing date the priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application; interview of the papient of the papient or inventor's certificate having a filing date the priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application; inty Foreign Application(s): Application Number Country GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Date/Month/Year Filed or U.S./PCT Application(s): plication Serial No. PCT/IB03/01293 Day/Month/Year Filed Of March 2003 or U.S./PCT Application(s): plication Serial No. PCT/IB03/01293 Day/Month/Year Filed Of March 2003 or U.S./PCT Application 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code and that such wilkul false statements and thuther that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilkul false statements and the like son plication or any pattent issued thereon. And on behalf of the owner(s) hereof, I hereby appoint Nixon & Vanderfye 1 tot to whom all communications	
(if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on 14 April 2004 And 07 September 7, 2004 reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the dair indiment referred to above. I acknowledge the dury to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be the and and 37 C.F.R. 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 1197805 of any foreign application (s): Application Number Country O205347.8 GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Country O205347.8 GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Date/Month/Year Filed or U.S./PCT Application(s): Day/Month/Year Filed poly doclare that ell statemants made herein cf my sum knowledge are true and that such willful false statements and the like son information or any patent issued thereon. And on behalf of the owner(s) hereof. I hereby appoint Nixon & Vandertye I) D0 (to whom all communications are to be directed) and the attomeys for that customer and the like son integration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Offic (rist) intra stowner's Signature: Cathanna intra the series (city) Lund intrestowner's Signature: SvZengegan 4, Land	(Arry. Dkl. No. 2491-49)
reby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the dair memory referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be the din 37 C.F.R. 1.58. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 1197835 of any foreign application (s): Application Aurobe any foreign application (or patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date th priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application: thy Foreign Application Number Country 0205347.8 GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Date/Month/Year Filed reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all prior United States and PCT international applications listed provide the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all prior United States and PCT international applications listed of or U.S./PCT Application (s): Day/Month/Year Filed 07 March 2003 Day/Month/Year Filed 07 March 2003 Day/Month/Year Filed 07 March 2003 Day/Month/Year Filed 07 March 2003 Day/Month/Year Filed 06 (b whom all communications are to be directed) and the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so on inform ners/owners' attomays to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Offic 10 (whom all communications are to be directed) and the attomays of: Customer Number 2311 ners/owners' attomays to prosecute this application with a directmer Number Casina (first) Milling Address: (atta:/country) Sweden (first) Milling Address: (zp Code) Inventor: Signature: Maling Address: (zp Code) Nation 2 Market Wiltelmina SVENSSON	.003
ndment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be head in 37 C.F.R. 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/365 of any foreign application(s) d below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's cardificate having a filing date th priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application: Application Number Country 0205347.8 Country 020547.8 Country 0205407.8 Country Country	
Application Number GB 0205347.8 GB reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.) for patent or inventor's centificat a before that of the application of
reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Application Number Date/Month/Year Filed reby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all prior United States and PCT international applications listed a bar U.S./PCT Application(s): Day/Month/Year Filed PCT/IB03/01293 Day/Month/Year Filed PCT/IB03/01293 Day/Month/Year Filed O7 March 2003 Proby doclare that all catemants made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all bittoments made on inform the: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and he like so n bitcation or any patent issued thereon. And on behalf of the United States Code and that such willful false statements pleation or any patent issued thereon. And on behalf of the owner(s) hereof, I hereby appoint Nixon & Vanderhyze I D0 (to whom all communications are to be directed) and the atomeys of: Customer Number 2311 ners/owners' attomeys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office inventor's Signature: Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Signature: (Zip Code) S-222 29 Inventor's Signature: (Zip Code) Mailing Address: (Zip Code) S-222 29 Inventor's Signature: (Attalic, Wilhelmina, SVENSSON	Day/Month/Year Filed 07 March 2002
arcby doclara that all statemants made herein of my sum knowledge are true and that all statements made on informative; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so in present issued thereon. And on behalf of the United States Code and that such willful false statements and the like so in present issued thereon. And on behalf of the owner(s) hereof. I hereby appoint Nixon & Vanderhye I counters' attorneys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office suiting patent. I also authorize Nixon & Vanderhye to add or delete attorneys from that Customer Number, and to a actig communicated from the person, assigned, attorney, firm for other organization sending instructions to Nixon & Maling Address: (city) Lund (first) MI (state/country) Sweden St. Mansgatan 4, Lund, Sweden St. Mansgatan 4, Lund, Wilhelmina SVENSSON	Status: patented pending, abandoned
true: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful failse statements and up ince so its ansonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful failse statements plication or any patent issued thereon. And on behalf of the owner(s) hereof, I hereby appoint Nixon & Vanderhye I 200 (to whom all communications are to be directed) and the attomeys of: Customer Number 2311 ner's/owners' attomeys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office suiting patent. I also authorize Nixon & Vanderhye to add or delete attomeys from that Customer Number, and to a sectly communicated from the person, assignee, attomey, firm or other organization sending instructions to Nixon & mer(s). Inventor's Signature: (Zip Code) Adailing Milling Milleimma SVENSSON	
Inventor's Signature: Inventor: Inventor: Inventor: Cathanna (first) Malling Address: (Zip Code) Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Signature: Malling Address: (Zip Code) Malling Address: (Zip Code) (Xip	may jeopardize the validity of th P.C., telephone number 703-816 7, individually and collectively be connected therewith and with act and rely solely on instructions & Vandernye on behalf of the
Inventor: Cathanna SVANBORG (first) MI (last) Mailing Address: St. Mansgatan 4, Land, Sweden (Zip Code) S-222 29 C	a: <u>25.i0.04</u> Swedish
Addition Address: (Zip Code) S-222 29 Inventor's Signature: Addition Wilhelmina SVENSSON	(citizenship)
(Zip Code) S-222 29 Date Inventor's Signature: Date	
Inventor's Signature: Date	
Inventor's Signature: Wilhelmuna SVENSSON	
Malia Wilhelmina Sveltsdorv	a: <u>35 10.04</u> Swedish
	(citizenship)
(first) MI (icst) (icst) Sweden	\
Residence: (City)	
Mailing Address: Trollebergs vagen 858. Lund, Sweden (Zip Code) S-227 31	

N.K

.

にたけ

ŧ.

÷.

[] See attached sheet(s) for additional inventor(s) information!!